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The August 2, 2000 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board 0f S

visors was called to order at 7:30 PM at the Heidelberg Township Munji
Building, by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodéers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Dale Mye
and Norma Markle were present. | ﬁ

Others present were Pat Carey, Robert Finke, Mearl Riley, Rock
McKinnish, Charles &'Shirley Howard, Gilda Sherer, Pam Worley, Nesta
Becker, Dave Shue, Kevin Amoss and John Dickert.

Minutes of the July meeting were approved as distributed.

Gilda Shearer 1is interested in purchasing the Little Olde School-
house and would like to install a holding tank. The Board will not éﬁa
a holding tank ordinance because if it would malfunction the Township 
would be liable. The Board suggested that Ms. Shearer have this proper
reperced because since the last perc more land has been acquired at thi
location. |

John Dickert & Rock McKinnish, representing the Spring Grove Com-:
munity Center Board, stated that the Spring Grove Community Center is
for all of the Spring Grove Area School District. They handed out mat=-
erial to the Board outlining their goals and programs that are available,
They will be applying for grants for resources are are setting up a 5
year plan. A fund raising campaign will begin in the Fall.

Pam Worley presented a plan for J. William Warehime. Comments were
not received from York County Planning so this plan was tabled.

Dave Shue stated that on July 11, 2000 he resigned as Fire Chief.
Dean Warner is now Chief and Kevin Amoss is Assistant Chief. Kevin Amoss
read the Fire Report. There were 13 calls for the month. :

Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 3,805
miles and had 572% hours of service for the month.

Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There was $ 1,670.00
revenue for the month.

The Hanover Iron Works plan was resigned so that it could be record- :
ed.

Guy Brown stated that minor road projects are being discussed and
will take place in the near future. '

Paul Hilbert asked that Aldoph's driveway be checked again with
the water run off from the neighboring property.

The Regional Police Study has been obtained and a meeting will be
held August 10, 2000. This is still in the prelimary stages and grants

are available.
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Norma stated to the Board that the office computer is out of service

nd presented quotes to obtain a new syétem. Guy Brown made a motion

York County EMA will be holding a training session sometime in
eptember.

Charles Howard from the fire company stated he is looking for vol-
teers for bingo on Monday evenings. If help is not forth coming bingo
11 cease operation. Mr. Howard will be working on this.
Norma.Markle: read the Treasures, Report. Cpel

'NERAL,.FUND - Beginning Balance 204,031.66

Morpe gtotecReVeRUe oo '1;12:895«;"765»;:‘1 SOwut Gt s v ioe
creniec oo Expenditures. . . L o 42, 597:70s.,

jtcicec oo Bnding Balance . . 174,332.72
ATE :FUND - Savings 76,651.37
CREATION. FUND .. .. .. . 8,096.88 . :

EX, FUND 120,888.72
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GEERAL: FUND - REVENUE

Bank of Hanover
Packagine Corporation of America
Flat Work Concrete
Boro. of Spring Grove
Police Depariment
Clerk of Courts

York Area EIT Bureau
Kim Leppo

Kim Leppo

Recorder of Deeds

Tax Claim Bureau |
U, 8. Treasury B
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Sherry Thompson
Zoning Office

Zoning Office

Zoning Office

Zoning Office

Zoning Office

Gordon L. Brown & Associates

GENERAL: FUND - EXPENDITURES

Post Master-- SG
Capital Blue Cross
York Area EIT Bureau
Wage Tax Collector
PSATS UC Group Trust
Dale Myers

Jeffrey Knouse -
Mario DeVivio

Norma Markle

Bank. of Hanover

PA Dept. of Revenqe
Dale Myers

Jeffrey Knouse
Mario DeVivio

Norma Markle

Interest

Alarm Fine

‘Gitts Run Road

Grant $
Accident Report
Fines

Earned Income Tax

,Vehiéle Fines

Crimnal Fines
Transfer Tax
Deliquent Taxes
Tax Overpayment
Real Estate Tax
Per Capita Tax
Street Light Tax

5 - Building Permits

2 - Filing Fees
Zoning Hearing Fee

Soliciting Permit

- Demolition Permit

Septic Permit
TOTAL:

Stamps
Insurance
Quarterly Taxes
Quarterly Taxes :
Quarterly Taxes
Viages

Wages

Wages

Wages

fax Deposit
State Tax
Wages

Wages

Wages

Wages

981.82
500.00
3,147.65
500.00
75.00
75.00 v
842,74
302,21
199.80
1,225.00
87.66
51.96
2,391.50
286.00
407,42
70.00
1,340.00
250.00
5.00
5.00
___155.00
$ 12,898.76

33.00
2,857.35
273.21
208.77
211,73
1,253.61
1,125.39
869.11
~500.76
1,992.78
196.76
1,253.61
1,016.79
855,93
485.06




rley. Trailer Inc,

Hilbert
Brown

ry Thompsqn‘
lis Hilbert
Hilbert

Tax Deposit
State Tax
Minute Book
Phone

Phone
Elec -’ Bldg.
Street Lights

_ Street Lights

Water

Legal Ad
Office Supplies
Printing

" Repair File Lock

Garbage
Gas & Fusl

Supplies

bry Cleaning Uniforms .

Film Processing

Suppl;es

v Car Repairs

- Hub Caps

Swespoer Parts

Road Maintance

Signs

Truck Repairs
Various Road Projects
Repairs’

Various Road Projects
Supplies

Insurance

Legal - Zoning Board

. Sweeper Repairs

. Paint

Engineering Fee ~ July

- Mowing Cemetary

‘ Supplies & Mileage

Tax Reimb,
Wages

Supervisors Pay

1,522,32
138,42
140.00

71.05
172,13
239,75
404.07
133,35

12.23

77.60

52.96
272,00

82.95

28.74
507,71

60.00

76.80

11.45

49.96
191.24

35.00

64.97

60.97
192.18
431.17
933.02

34.00

8,434.52

75.59

10,545.00
128.20
120.00

70.20

1,232.62

56.00

57.44

121.16
263.01
122,75

24,
16921
16922
16923
16924
16925
16926
16927
16928
16929
16930
16931
16932
16933
16934
16935
16936
16937
16938
16939
16940
16941
16942
16943
16944
16945
16946
16947
16948
16949
16950
16951
16952
16953
16954
16955
16956
16957
16958




. | Paui, l@ég B ‘ Wages 28.04

Robert Thoman o ‘ . - Wages 366,72
T..Samuel Myers , Wéges BRI 350,07
Larry Sterner o o : ' Wages 377.83
Sterling Myers Wages : '276.74
Guy Brown o o Wages 653,27
Menges Mills Market Supplies 47.64
Gordon L. Brown & Associates ) - Septic Permits ' 140.00

o o | TOTAL : $ 42,597.70

-

Harry Rodgers made a motion ﬁq pay the bills. Paul Hilbert seconde

Guy Brown concurred.
Harry Rodgers made a motion to adjourn at 8:32 PM. Paul Hilb

seconded, Guy Brown concurred.
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