The August 2, 2000 meeting of the Heidelberg Township Board of Supervisors was called to order at 7:30 PM at the Heidelberg Township Municipal Building, by Chairman Harry Rodgers.

Harry Rodgers, Guy Brown, Paul Hilbert, LaVerne Becker, Dale Myers and Norma Markle were present.

Others present were Pat Carey, Robert Finke, Mearl Riley, Rock McKinnish, Charles & Shirley Howard, Gilda Sherer, Pam Worley, Nesta Becker, Dave Shue, Kevin Amoss and John Dickert.

Minutes of the July meeting were approved as distributed.

Gilda Shearer is interested in purchasing the Little Olde School-house and would like to install a holding tank. The Board will not enact a holding tank ordinance because if it would malfunction the Township would be liable. The Board suggested that Ms. Shearer have this property reperced because since the last perc more land has been acquired at this location.

John Dickert & Rock McKinnish, representing the Spring Grove Community Center Board, stated that the Spring Grove Community Center is for all of the Spring Grove Area School District. They handed out material to the Board outlining their goals and programs that are available. They will be applying for grants for resources are are setting up a 5 year plan. A fund raising campaign will begin in the Fall.

Pam Worley presented a plan for J. William Warehime. Comments were not received from York County Planning so this plan was tabled.

Dave Shue stated that on July 11, 2000 he resigned as Fire Chief.

Dean Warner is now Chief and Kevin Amoss is Assistant Chief. Kevin Amoss read the Fire Report. There were 13 calls for the month.

Dale Myers read the Police Report. The Department traveled 3,805 miles and had  $572\frac{1}{2}$  hours of service for the month.

Norma Markle read the Zoning Officers report. There was \$ 1,670.00 revenue for the month.

The Hanover Iron Works plan was resigned so that it could be recorded.

Guy Brown stated that minor road projects are being discussed and will take place in the near future.

Paul Hilbert asked that Aldoph's driveway be checked again with the water run off from the neighboring property.

The Regional Police Study has been obtained and a meeting will be held August 10, 2000. This is still in the prelimary stages and grants are available.

thi

an(

to cu:

se<sup>-</sup>

un

wi

GE

ar to

> SĮ RE

Ξţ

l.

ת כ

R

peripal

ιct

ty

INDEX FUND

**SENGLOS** 

S

Guy Brown & Norma Markle will represent the Township regarding this study.

Norma stated to the Board that the office computer is out of service and presented quotes to obtain a new system. Guy Brown made a motion to purchase a new computer, Paul Hilbert seconded and Harry Rodgers concurred.

York County EMA will be holding a training session sometime in September.

Charles Howard from the fire company stated he is looking for volunteers for bingo on Monday evenings. If help is not forth coming bingo will cease operation. Mr. Howard will be working on this.

NormarMarklerread the Treasures, Report. The Township regarding GENERAL FUND - Beginning Balance 204,031.66

Norma stated Revenue Hourd that the citil2,898,76er is out of service and presented quoExpenditures on the transfer 42,597,70wn made a motion to purchase a real Ending Balance; there a 174,332,72 Having redgers constant Fund - Savings 76,651.37

RECREATION FUND Law 101 to below a 18 8,096,880 sometime in

120,888.72

The Communication of the Commu

PREADER PRODUCTION OF THE PRODUCT OF

Strong the second of the second

BECKEAP CONTRACTOR OF THE CONT

248 GEERAL FUND - REVENUE

GEERAL FUND - REVENUE			
Bank of Hanover	Interest	981.82	
Packagine Corporation of America	Alarm Fine	500.00	n
Flat Work Concrete	Gitts Run Road	3,147.65	
Boro. of Spring Grove	Grant \$	500.00	
Police Department	Accident Report	75.00	
Clerk of Courts	Fines	75.00	
York Area EIT Bureau	Earned Income Tax	842.74	
Kim Leppo	Vehicle Fines	302.21	
Kim Leppo	Crimnal Fines	199.80	
Recorder of Deeds	Transfer Tax	1,225.00	
Tax Claim Bureau	Deliquent Taxes	87.66	
U. S. Treasury	Tax Overpayment	51.96	
Sherry Thompson	Real Estate Tax	2,391.50	
Sherry Thompson	Per Capita Tax	286.00	
Sherry Thompson	Street Light Tax	, 407.42	
Zoning Office	5 - Building Permits	70.00	
Zoning Office	2 - Filing Fees	1,340.00	
Zoning Office	Zoning Hearing Fee	250.00	F
Zoning Office	Soliciting Permit	5.00	
Zoning Office	Demolition Permit	5.00	
Gordon L. Brown & Associates	Septic Permit	155.00	
	TOTAL	\$ 12,898.76	
GENERAL FUND - EXPENDITURES		•	n
Post Master - SG	Stamps	33.00	16905 🔘
Capital Blue Cross	Insurance	2,857.35	16906
York Area EIT Bureau	Quarterly Taxes	273.21	16907
Wage Tax Collector	Quarterly Taxes	208.77	16908
PSATS UC Group Trust	Quarterly Taxes	211.73	16909
Dale Myers	, Wages	1,253.61	16910
Jeffrey Knouse	Wages	1,125.39	16911
Mario DeVivio	Wages	869.11	16912
Norma Markle	Wages	500.76	16913
Bank of Hanover	Tax Deposit	1,992.78	16914
	ian soposso		1,250,000,000
PA Dept. of Revenue	State Tax	196.76	16915
PA Dept. of Revenue Dale Myers		196.76 1,253.61	16915 16916
Dale Myers	State Tax		
	State Tax Wages	1,253.61	16916

8 F

C

		•		
	Bank of Hanover	Tax Deposit	1,522.32	249
	PA Dept. of Revenue	State Tax	138.42	16921
	PSATS	Minute Book	140.00	16922
	Sprint	Phone	71.05	16923
	GTE North	Phone	172.13	16924
	CPU Energy	Elec - Bldg.	239,75	16925
	GPU Energy	Street Lights	404.07	16925
	Adams Electric Coop., Inc.	Street Lights	133.35	16927
100	Crystal Springs Water Co.	Water	12.23	16928
	Hanover Publishing Company	Legal Ad	77.60	16929
	\$taples	Office Supplies	52.96	16930
	The Cannery Press	Printing	272.00	16931
	Markle-Smith, Inc.	Repair File Lock	82.95	16932
	Waste Management	Garbage	28.74	16933
	Schuchart, Inc.	Gas & Fuel	507.71	16934
	Wicke Office Machines	Supplies	60.00	
	Hanna Cleaners	Dry Cleaning Uniforms	76.80	16935 16936
	Hanover Camera Shop	Film Processing	11.45	16937
	Sirchie	Supplies	49.96	
	Narner Enterprises	Car Repairs	191.24	16938
	Mario DeVivio	Hub Caps	35.00	16939
	Feltch's Machine Shop	Sweeper Parts	64.97	16940
	Bituminous Paving Materials	Road Maintance	60.97	16941
	Daniel B. Krieg, Inc.	Signs	192.18	16942
	five Star International	Truck Repairs	431.17	16943
	Tarmac America	Various Road Projects		16944
16905	herley Trailer Inc.	Repairs	933.02	16945
	1& H General Excavating Co, Inc.	Various Road Projects	34.00	16946
16907	lowe's	Supplies	8,434.52	16947
16908	rillhart Insurance	Insurance	75.59	16948
16909	eidensticker, Keiter & Baughman	Legal - Zoning Board	10,545.00	16949
16910	Mad Markle	Sweeper Repairs	128.20	16950
16911	herwin-Williams		120.00	16951
16912	G. Becker & Associates	Paint	70.20	16952
16913	aul Hilbert	Engineering Fee - July	1,232.62	16953
16914	W Brown	Mowing Cemetary	56.00	16954
16915	herry Thompson	Supplies & Mileage	57.44	16955
IDAIA	Wllis Hilbert	Tax Reimb.	121.16	16956
16917	aul Hilbert	Wages	263.01	16957
16918		Supervisors Pay	122.75	16958
16919				
-01/2018 (MELLIN				

	TOTAL	\$ 42,597.70	
Gordon L. Brown & Associates	Septic Permits	140.00	16966
Menges Mills Market	Supplies	47.64	16965
Guy Brown	Wages	653.27	16964
Sterling Myers	Wages	276.74	16963
Larry Sterner	Wages	377.83	16962
T. Samuel Myers	Wages	350.07	16961
Robert Thoman	Wages	366.72	16960
Paul Habara	Wages	28.04	16959
	•		

Harry Rodgers made a motion to pay the bills. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

Harry Rodgers made a motion to adjourn at 8:32 PM. Paul Hilbert seconded, Guy Brown concurred.

norma markle, Sec.